UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE A+
4% UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR 190006, KASHMIR.

NOTICE

In continuation to this office notice dated 30-05-2024, the candidates who have submitted their
application forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to
complete their deficiencies within 07 days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto
and including 10-06-2024

o  Computer Science(PGD-CS-11)UR
e  Commerce (PGD-CM -03) EWS
e Geography (PGD-GR-12) SC

No claim after 10-06-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

By order,

Deputy Registrar
Recruitment

No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24
June 03, 2024



List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to

Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023

Post Name: Assistant Professor Computer Science, Post code: PGD-CS-11

Department /Centre/Campus: Computer Science, Category: UR

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No (Form No. [Observations /Deficiencies raised by |Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA
Recruitment Section
1 63780 Date variation in attached Experience Taching experince certificate at Page No 12 Not Valid
Certificate/s
63938
3 64725 1. The research experience claimed at page no. 14 has
insufficient evidence attached.
4 72344 Date variation in attached Experience
Certificate/s MSP not attached.
MSP not attached. Teaching experience claimed not issued by the competent
authority.
5 65358 Date variation in attached Experience Experience at P.N. 9, 10 does not have proper proof.
Certificate/s Experience claimed at P.N. 15 has no experience certificate.
Award not valid
6 66014 Date variation in attached experience Teaching exp at PN 9, 10, 16 and 17 not valid.
certificates. Awards at PN 18 and 19 not valid.
7 69282 Revised UG marks card not atatched. No Proof at P.No. Not considered.
8 64019 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, |1. MSP not attached.
MSP not attached. 2. Teaching expereince at page no. 9 is not signed by competent
authority.
3. Award invalid.
9 64463 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, [Teaching experience claimed at page no. 11 doesn't have any
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. evidence attached.
MSP not attached.
10 68254 Date variation in attached experience MSP no Attached
certificates. teaching experience at PN 7 not valid
11 69162 Date variation in attached experience Experience at no. 9 and 10 not considered as they fall within
certificates. residency period.
12 69160 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
MSP not attached. M Tech in Allied Subject
13 65317
14 66426 Date variation in attached experience Experience at P.N 10 and 11 not valid
certificates. Paper at PN 20 not UGC-CARE Listed
15 65446 teaching exp at PN 9 not valid
16 64167 Date variation in attached Experience MSP not attached
Certificate/s, Teaching expereince at page 7-8 not signed by competent
MSP not attached. authority.
17 67181 Date variation in attached experience
certificates. BCA marks claimed corrected
Teaching Experience proof claimed at P.No. 7 not attached.
Award invalid
18 65482 Date variation in attached experience Valid teaching experience certificate mentioning period at Page
certificates. No7 not provided
Awards not valid
19 64240 Date variation in attached Experience MSP not Attached
Certificatels, MSP | Teaching experience at page 7 not signed by Competent
not attached. authority
Awards not considered




20 66389 Date variation in attached experience MSP not attached
certificates. Teaching exp at 9,10,11,12 and 13 not valid
MSP not attached.
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
21 66908 Date variation in attached experience NO MSP,
certificates. Papers at P.N. 15,16 and 19 not in the UGC CARE List.
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
MSP not attached.
22 67090 Date variation in attached experience
certificates. MSP not attached
MSP not attached. Teaching experience claimed at P. No. 9, 10, 12 and 13 are
invalid.
23 68751 Date variation in attached experience Experience claimed at page no. 8 not valid.
certificates.
24 65181 Date variation in attached Experience No NET certificate attached
Certificate/s T.Exp at P.N. 13 and 14 not proper or within Ph.D. period
Post doc exp. not valid. It is before Ph.D.
At P.No. 20-24, Awards not valid
25 68238 MSP not attached. 1. MSP pending
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 2. Research publication claimed at page no. 13 not valid.
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).
26 63838 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED, [MSP not Attached
MSP not attached.
27 71904 Date variation in attached Experience
Certificate/s M. Tech in Allied Subject.
Teaching Experience claimed at P. No. 9, 10 & 11 not signed by
competent authority.
28 68491 MSP not attached. Ph.D.
Certificate not attached.
29 66769 Date variation in attached experience Experience at P.N 12 not valid
certificates. No proper proof for Postdoc
MSP not attached. Award not valid
Paper at P.N 15 not listed in UGC CARE
30 69895
MSP not attached.
Teaching Experience claimed at P. No. 8 & 9 not issued by
competent authority i.e., Admin T/W as done in other applicants.
31 66291 Proof of award not submitted
32 65214
proof of experience claimed at P.No. 7, 8 & 12 is invalid
Award claimed at P. No. 13 is invalid
33 64966 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). |1. Award claimed at page no. 9 is not valid.
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
34 65171 1. Experience claimed at page no. 11 is not valid
35 65530 Date variation in attached experience 1. Experience claimed at page no. 9-12 not issued by the
certificates. competent authority.
UG Marks sheet not attached.
MSP not attached.
PG Marks sheet not attached,
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
36 66802 MSP not attached. NO MSP attached
Postdoc certificate not valid
Award not valid.
37 65547 MSP not attached. Experience claimed at page no. 9-12 not valid as the certificates
attached are not issued by the competent authority.
38 65445 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED At P.N 10,11,12,13 and 14 are all within residency period and
therefore not valid.
Award not valid
Paper at 20, 22 and 26 not valid.
39 69930 Date variation in attached experience
certificates.
40 66180 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. NO MSP Attached

MSP not attached.

No Proper proof for postdoc.
Awards not valid.




41 64637 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED 1. Postdoc research experience claimed at page no 10 not
valid.
2. Awards claimed at page no.s 12 - 17 not valid.
42 67208 NO PDF
Some experience certificates not attached. |Proof of PDF not attached
MSP not attached. MSP not attached
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. proof of Teaching Experience claimed at P.No. 13 not
attached/invalid.
43 66474 SET (Govt of Tamil Nadu) MSP not Attached
Experience certificates not visible. SET is not Valid
Experience at P.N 12, 13 and 15 not valid (private
college/insufficient proof)
44 69570 Date variation in attached experience
certificates. BCA and MCA marks sheets not attached
UG Marks sheet not attached. Teaching experience claimed at P. No. 16 not signed by the
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. competent authority hence invalid.
PG Marks sheet not attached publication claimed at P. No. 22 not attached hence invalid.
45 67707 MSP not attached.
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Teaching Experience Proof Claimed at P. No. 8 is Invalid.
46 67971 At P.N 9: claim within residency period.
Journal at P.N. 12 not UGC-CARE listed.
47 66182 Date variation in attached experience Proof of teaching experience certificates at PN 10, 11 and 12 not
certificates. valid.
MSP not attached.
48 67201 Date variation in attached Experience
Certificate/s, Invalid proof of experience provided at P.No.8, 9 & 10.
PG Marks sheet not attached, No Proof of appointment order from IUST administration for
MSP not attached. claiming experience.
UG Marks sheet not attached. The application not forwarded by competent authority of IUST.
Award claimed at P.No. 11 & 12 are invalid.
49 65191 NET Certificate not attached.
UG Marks sheet not attached. award claimed is invalid
50 65993 Awards not considered.
51 67800 Date variation in attached experience 1. MSP pending
certificates. 2. Awards claimed at page no. 14-16 not valid
3. All papers invalid except 04.
52 69216 Some experience certificate s not attached. |MSP Not attached.
No valid proof at P.N. 8, 9, 10 and 12.
53 65264 Date variation in attached Experience No evidence is attached for the experience claimed at page no.
Certificate/s, 9
MSP not attached.
54 68956 Date variation in attached experience Awards not valid
certificate. PDF certificate not provided.
NO PDF
55 67989 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not Attached
MSP not attached. postdoc experience not signed by competent authority
Awards invalid
teaching exp not valid
56 69543 Date variation in attached experience MSP certificate Not Attached

certificates.
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.




57 70567 Date variation in attached Experience
Certificate/s M. Tech degree in Allied subject (computer engineering).
MSP not attached. MSP not attached
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. PhD invalid
Teaching experience claimed at P. No. 8, 9 & 11 are guest
faculty and not issued by competent authority hence invalid.
Teaching experience claimed at P. No. 10 is invalid.
Research paper claimed at P. No. 12 is invalid as it not
identified.
58 72380
59 65717 some experience certificates not attached . |No proof for award.
60 64729 MSP not attached. 1. MSP not attached.
61 69727
M. Sc IT Allied subject.
Teaching Experience claimed at P. No. 9 not attached.
Research paper claimed at P. No. 13 not valid
62 66161 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Awards claimed are not valid
MSP not attached. WOS PDF not Considered
PG Marks sheet not attached
63 64115 marks variation in PG Marks certificate 1. Ph.D degree not attached
Date variation in attached Experience 2. MSP not attached.
Certificate/s 3. Teaching exp. invlaid
MSP not attached.
64 67095
Award Claimed at P. No. 7 is invalid.
experience not claimed.
65 65598 Date variation in attached experience 1. MSP pending
certificates., # MSP not attached. 2. No evidence is attached for the experience claimed at page
no.8.
3. Experience claimed at page no. 9 clashes with the residency
period put in for obtaining a PhD degree.
4. Awards claimed at page no. 10-12 not valid.
66 63636 1. Research publication at page no 18-19 not valid
67 67167 Date variation in attached experience Experience claimed at P. No. 7 to 15 are having invalid proof.
certificates. experience should be issued by the Admin (T/W).
UG Marks sheet not attached.
MSP not attached.,
PG Marks sheet not attached
68 63923 1. Award invalid
69 67352 M.Phil certificate not attached,
PG Marks sheet not attached, Awards claimed at P.No. 10 & 11 is invalid.
MSP not attached. Teaching Experience claimed at P. No. 9 is invalid.
UG Marks sheet not attached.
70 63787 Date variation in attached Experience 1. Teaching expereince at page no 9 not signed by competent
Certificate/s authority.
2. Research publications at page 12-15 not valid.
71 63941
72 64358 Date variation in attached Experience MSP not attached
Certificate/s teaching exp at 20 and 23 not valid.
Post doc at PN 24 not valid
Award not Valid
All papers not having proof. All papers invalidated.
73 68786 UG Marks sheet not attached. MSP not attached

MSP not attached.




74 65405 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
PhD from Foreign University (Taiwan) and the certificate from
AlU also attached and still needs to be looked.
Proof for teaching experience at P. No. 7 is invalid.
75 66416 MSP not attached. 1. Ph.D degree not attached.
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 2. Teaching experience on page number 8 is not signed by the
competent authority.
76 66237 MSP not attached. MSP not attached
77 66007 Date variation in attached experience 1. Teaching experience claimed at page numbers 7-8 not issued
certificates. by competent authority.
2. Research publication claimed at page no. 9 - 13 not valid.
78 69673 Date variation in attached experience
certificates. Research Publications claimed at P. No. 15 to 17 are invalid.
79 66919 NO P.hd ( P.hd date of award 01-10-2024 [No Ph.D. Certificate awarded.
( Advtt. Notification last date 26.01.2024 AT P.N 11, experience not valid.
80 72351
81 68144 some experience certificates not attached. |Teaching experience certificate shown at page No 7 and 8 not
NET Certificate not attached. issued from Competent authority and hence not considered
Teaching experience certificate shown at page No 9 does not
have any proof
Teaching experience certificate shown at page No 11 and 12
coincides with the M.Tech Program and hence not considered.
82 65832 Proof of papers at P.N.10-13 not attached.
83 66455 PG Marks sheet not attached, AIUA certificate not attached for Foreign University
Ph.D. Certificate not attached., Marks of ME not verifiable. No marks card attached
Equivalence Certificate not attached.
84 71600 MSP not attached.
UG Marks sheet not attached. PhD degree invalid as the date of award mentioned in the
PG Marks sheet not attached, application form is after the last date of the notification and the
Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP is also not attached.
MIT degree in allied subject.
Research/Patents checked.
85 64690 1. Awards claimed at page no. 7 - 9 not valid
86 67326
87 66928 AT P.N 7,9,10 experience not valid.
88 64289 Not fulfilling basic eligibility criteria.
89 64499
90 68901
91 67708 MTECH DATA SCIENCES AND
ANALYTICS Masters in Allied Subject
NO SET,
No NET/Ph.D
92 71021 SET certificate not attached.
M. Tech in Allied Subject
SET certificate not attached.
teaching experience invalid.
Proof of research Publication not attached
93 67922 Hard copy not received
94 68406 Hard copy not received
95 69603 Hard copy not received
96 69906 MSP not attached.
97 69304 Hard copy not received




98 63935 Hard copy not received
99 69520 Hard copy not received
100 72343 Hard copy not received
101 64305 Hard copy not received
102 68399 Hard copy not received
103 63619 Hard copy not received
104 63709 Hard copy not received
105 72041 Hard copy not received




List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023
Post Name: Assistant Professor Commerce, Post code: PGD-CM-03
Department /Centre/Campus: Commerce, Category: EWS

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No (Form No. Observations /Deficiencies raised by [Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA
Recruitment Section
1 65313 Date variation in attached experience 1. Date variation in attached teaching experience certificates.
certificates.
2 68936 EWS Certificate not attached.
3 65137 Date variation in attached experience 1. MSP not attached
certificates. UG Marks 2.PG certificate not attached(Page. 5)
sheet not attached. PG |3. MPhil certificate not attached(Page. 7)
Marks sheet not attached, 4.Date variation in attached experience certificates. Besides some not
MSP not attached. from relevant authority.(Page. 9-19)
5. Under Graduate certificate not attached. (Page. 4)
6. Some Publications not attached(Page. 26-29)
4 64297 EWS Certificate not attached. PG Marks sheet not attached,
UG Marks sheet not attached. UG Marks sheet not attached.
5 66477 EWS Certificate not attached. 1. Journal publications claimed at P no. 12, 13, 14, 16,17 & 18 are not
MSP not attached. valid.
6 66203 EWS Certificate not attached., # Ph.D. 1. Award not considered(page 10-12)
Certificate not attached. 2.Experience certificate not from relevant authority(page )
3. Publications not considered (Page . 14,15,16,18)
7 72197 PG in IMBA 1. UG/PG in allied subject(IMBA)(Page. 4,5)
EWS certificate not attached. 2.Postdoc experience not considered(Page.9)
PG Marks sheet not attached,
UG Marks sheet not attached.
8 72408 EWS Certificate not attached. 1.Award not considered(page.9)
2.Joural Publications not considered(Page. 10,11)
9 63651 Hard copy not received
10 69215 Hard copy not received
11 69184 Hard copy not received
12 65849 Hard copy not received




List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn 3 & 4
Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectiviey with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023
Post Name: Assistant Professor Geography, Post code: PGD-GR-12
Department /Centre/Campus:Gerography, Category: SC

1. 2. 3. 4
S.No (Form No. |Observations /Deficiencies raised by |Observations/Deficiencies raised by DIQA
Recruitment Section
1 64641 1. The matriculation marks card is not attached.
2. Experience claimed at page no 10-12 not issued by competent
authority.
3Journal publications claimed at page no 17-18 not valid
2 66933 M.A Geography below 55% (53.4%) 1. Research experience claimed at page no 10-11 not valid.
2. Award claimed at page no 13 not valid.
3 68601 UG Marks sheet not attached. 1. Experience claimed at page no 9 not valid.
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). |2. Award claimed at page no. 10 not valid.
MSP not attached. 3. Research paper claimed at page no. 13 not valid.
Application fee not paid.
4 68917 1. Teaching experience claimed at page no. 9 not valid.
2. Award claimed at page no 10 not valid.
5 65279 Research papers claimed at page no. 7-9 not valid
6 64265
7 65168 A clear copy of the SC certificate should be attached.
8 72398 Hard Copy not received




